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SCHOOL CALENDAR 2024-25

Date Day Description
01-04-2024 | Monday School opens for the New Academic Session (2024-25)
Prep : Handprint Art =
04 ItoV : Story Competition
06-04-2024 Saturday Vito VIII  :Bulletin Board Competition
IXtoXIl  :Inter House Carom Competition
09-04-2024 | Tuesday Gudi Padwa (Holiday)
10-04-2024 | Wednesday | Jhoole Lal Jayanti (Holiday)
11-04-2024 | Thursday | Id-ul-Fiter (Holiday)
Prep : English Vocabulary Competition
[toV : Poem Recitation (Hindi / English)
13-04-2024 | Saturday Vito VIII  :Inter House Carom Competition
IX to XII : Essay Writing Competition
=) Special assembly citing importance of Baba Ambedkar,
14-04-2024 | Sunday Ambedkar Jayanti
16-04-2024 | Tuesday Special assembly citing importance of E{am Navami
17-04-2024 | Wednesday | Ram Navami (Holiday)
Prep : Subject wise activity (with video)
AL [toV : Subject wise activity (with video)
20-04-2024 | Saturday | yieoyir  : Inter House Chess Competition
[XtoXIl * :Inter House Chess Competition
Prep : Photo frame making competition
A ItoV : Spell Bee competition
27-04-2024 | Saturday VitoVIIl  :Doha competition
IXtoXIl  :Inter House Table Tennis (girls)
Prep : Table manner tips
ne. 1toV : Calligraphy competition
04-05-2024 | Saturday Vito VIII  : Inter House Elocution Competition (English)
IX to XII : Inter House Elocution Competition (English)
13-05-2024 | Monday Summer holidays to begin i
14-05-2024 | Tuesday Summer Camp to start.
18-06-2024 | Tuesday Workshop for teachers/students.
19-06-2024 | Wednesday | Workshop for teachers/students.
20-06-2024 | Thursday School re-opens after summer holidays for regular classes.
21-06-2024 | Friday International Yoga day (Special Assembly) :
25-06-2024 | Tuesday Kargil Victory Day (Speécial Assembly)
Prep : Welcome party
: [toV : Words ladder competition
29-06-2024 | Saturday Vito VIIT  :Inter House Collage making competition
[XtoXII ~ :Inter house Table tennis (boys) ?
Prep : Paper plate crafting
N7 | [toV : Bookmark making competition
06-07-2024 . Saturday Vito VIII  :Bestout of waste
iy [Xto XIl  :Inter house Table tennis (boys)
08-07-2024 | Monday 15t Periodic tests begin
18-07-2024 | Thursday 1t Periodic tests end . .
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Prep : Rainy Day Celebration.
[toV : Communication Skill comgpetition..
20-07-2024 | Saturday VitoVIII  :Inter Hdpse Hindi Poetry Competition.
i [XtoXIl :Inter House Table Tennis (girls)
26-07-2024 | Friday Special assembly citing importance of Dr APJ Abdul Kalam
27-07-2024 | Saturday Dr APJ Abdul Kalam Jayanti/PTM
31-07-2024 ‘ Wednesday | Special assembly citing imortance of Prem Chand
09-08-2024 | Friday Nadg Panchami (Vishwa Aadiwasi Diwas)
| Special assembly citing importance of Swami Tulsi Das
_na. Prep : Dance competition
10-08-2024 | Saturday | gy : Making of First Aid box and its use.
VitoXIl  :Preparation for Independence day program.
11-08-2024 | Sunday Tulsi Das Jayanti & Khudi Ram Bose Jayanti
Independence Day Celebrations which include
15-08-2024 | Thursday VitoXIl  :Inter House Chorus Competition,
VI to VIII:Inter House Sanskrit Shloka competition
Prep : Rakhi Celebration
[toV : Rakhi making competition
17-08-2024 | Saturday VitoXIl  : Mehendi-competition(Girls)
b ' VitoXIl  :Inter House Football (boys)
! Special assembly citing importance of Raksha Bandhan.
19-08-2024 | Monday Raksha Bandhan (Holiday)
21-08-2024 | Wednesday | World Senior Citizen Day (Special assembly)
22-08-2024 | Thursday Inter House Football (boys) for VI to VIII
23-08-2024 | Friday National Space Day (Special Assembly)
Prep : Janmashtami Celebrations
. [toV : Fancy dress competition
24-08-2024 | Saturday VitoVIIl  :Inter House Lord Krishna Jhankl competition
[XtoXIl ~ :Inter House Lord Krishna Jhanki competition
Special assembly citing importance of Janmashtami. )
26-08-2024 = Monday Janmashtami (Holiday)
27-08-2024 | Tuesday
28-08-2024 | Wednesday
| (i) National Sports Day (Legendary Dhyanchand’s Birthday) Special
29-08-2024 | Thursday Assembly . -
(ii) Basket Ball match between Students and Staff
30-08-2024 | Friday Prep : Plantation
Prep : Shloka competition
.na. . [toV : Memory test competition
31-08-2024 | Saturday | vy i Clay modelling
IXtoXIl  :Inter House Football (boys)
05-09-2024 | Thursday | Teacher's Day celebrations.
06-09-2024 | Friday Smt, Vinod Rani memorial Inter School Hindi Poetry Recitation Competition.
07-09-2024 | Saturday Ganesh Chaturthi (spécial assembly) :
08-09-2024 | Sunday World literacy Day
09-09-2024 | Monday 1%t Terminal Exams begin for all classes.
16-09-2024 | Monday Milad - un - nabi (Holiday)
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20-09-2024 | Friday 1% Terminal Exams end
Prep : Hindi /,English Story competition
21-09-2024 | Saturday {Jﬁot:\’lll frtl‘ct]grnl-llzcileslcienﬂgulleﬁn board competition (Topic : Beti)
IXtoXIl  :Inter House Football (boys)
26-09-2024 | Thursday Inter House Soccer (Girls VI to VIII & IX to XII girls)
27-09-2024 | Friday Inter House Soccer (Girls VI to VIII & IX to X1l girls)
28-09-2024 | Saturday PTM
30-09-2024 | Monday National Hindi Diwas (Special Assembly)
01-10-2024 | Tuesday Special assembly dﬁﬁ‘g importance of Gandhi Ji and Shastri Ji
02-10-2024 | Wednesday | Gandhi/Shastri Jayanti (Holiday)
N Prep : Community Lunch
05-10-2024 | Saturday ItoV : Dance competition

VI to XII: Inter House Folk dance competition

06-10-2024 | Sunday School Educational Trips to start
12-10-2024 | Saturday Dussehra (Holiday)
15-10-2024 | Tuesday A P ] Abdul Kalaam I;'yanti (Special Assembly)

i _ (i) English Calligraphy writing competition for classes I to VIIL
16-10-2024 | Wednesday (ii) Special assembly citing importance ot’Méjla_rshI Valmiki.
17-10-2024 | Thursday Valmiki Jayanti (Holiday)

18-10-2024 | Friday 2nd Periodic tests begin
29-10-2024 | Tuesday 2nd Periodic tests end.
30-10-2024 | Wednesday | Special assembly citiﬁ;g, importance of Deepawali
31-10-2024 | Thursday Deepawali (Holiday)
Ram Krishan Agrawal Memorial Inter Schoa] Soceer Tournament for boys to
07-11-2024 | Thursday start. -
Smt Vinod Rani Agrawal Memorial Inter School Soccer for girls to start.
Prep :Visit i
08-11-2024 | Friday ItoV : Puppet making competition.
VI to IX & XI: Inter House Quiz competition.
09-11-2024 | Saturday PTM )
10-11-2024 | Sunday Inter House Cross Country race for Boys and Girls,
13-11-2024 | Wednesday | Hindi Calligraphy writing competition for classes I to VIII.
1: Finals of Ram Krishan Agrawal Memarlal Inter School Soccer Tournament
15-11-2024 | Friday for boys.
2: Finals of Smt Vinod Rani Agrawal Memorial Inter School Soccer for girls.
16-11-2024 | Saturday Ram Krishan Agrawal Memorial Inter School Quiz competition.
23-11-2024 | Saturday Annual Sports Day l
Prep : Scavenger Hunt
[toV : Fruit Vegetable decoration
30-11-2024 | Saturday | yieo v ; Warli Art Competition
IX & XI : Volleybal] (boys)
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02-12-2024 | Monday 15t Pre-board for board classes to start
14-12-2024 | Saturday 15t Pre-board for boardl classes to end.
20-12-2024 | Friday PTM

Prep : Visit
21-12-2024 | Saturday ‘I\Jtlot: VI ll?;:)sr: E::';;;E?l:?(girls} , Cricket (boys)

IX &XI : Extempore competition
24-12-2024 | Tuesday Special assembly citing importance of Christmas.
25.12-2024 | Wednesday | Christmas day (Holiday)
04-01-2025 | Saturday IX & X1 girls - Volley Ball
11-01-2025 | Saturday [X & XI boys - Volleyball
14-01-2025 | Tuesday Makar Sankranti (Holiday)

(i) 2" Pre-board for board classes to start.

15-01-2025 | Wednesday (i) 3 Periodic tests to start.
24-01-2025 | Friday T e
26-01-2025 §unday Republic Day Celebration
27-01-2025 | Monday X & XI boys - Volleyball
28-01-2025 | Tuesday [X & X1 girls - Volleyball
08-02-2025 | Saturday 2nd Pre-board Exam/3t Periodic tests - PTM
03-03-2025 | Monday Annual Examinations to start.
17-03-2025 | Monday Annual Examinations to end.
25-03-2025 | Tuesday Result declaration and Book list to be given.
01-04-2025 | Monday New session to start. x
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